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INLAND REVENUE
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank
Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the
several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 26th day of May, 1979.

Name and Title
as set forth on

Licence

The Bank of Ireland

The Provincial Bank

of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank

Limited

The Ulster Bank
Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Name of the
Firm

The Governor and
Company of the
Bank of Ireland ...

The Provincial Bank
of Ireland, Limited

The Northern Bank

Limited

The Ulster Bank

Limited

The National Bank
Limited

Approved
Offices

/
I Belfast
1 Londonderry

| Belfast

i Belfast
I Londonderry

j Bellas!

( Belfast
Londonderry

Circulation
authorised

by the
Bankers

(Northern
Ireland)

Act, 1928

£

t 793,660

220,000

594,000

290,000

120,000

Average Circulation
during 4 weeks
ended as above

£5 and
upwards

£

6.819,037

8,351,609

19,397,846

10,792,197

63,835

Under £5

£

249,767

451,760

899,236

381,581

19.672

Total

£

7,068,804

8,803,369

20,297,082

11,173,778

83,507

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during 4 weeks ended as above

•Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

£

6,936,765

8,591,907

22,999,317

11,931,313

100,000

Coin other
than

Qold Coin

£

241 .291

9,380

1,393,172

481,380

—

Total

£

7,178,056

8,601,287

24,392,489

12,412,693

100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount
of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank
of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by
the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,
Dater 20th day of June, 1979. Registrar of Bank Returns.

t These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposite d at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section

9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.
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Public Notices
REGISTRATION OF PLACES OF

WORSHIP FOR MARRIAGE
Notice is hereby given that on 15th day of June, 1979,
the building known as Newry Road Gospel Hall situated
at Newry Road, Armagh in the Parish of Armagh and
County of Armagh was duly registered for the solemnisa-
tion of marriages therein pursuant to the Marriages
(Ireland) Act 1844 in substitution for the building formerly
used and known as Newry Road Hall.

B. Patterson,
Registrar of Marriages for
Armagh District.

BANKRUPTCY ACTS
NOTICES UNDER THE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN
IREIAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of Terence O'Neill trading as B.S.P. Con-
tractors residing at 10 Gairloch Park, Holy wood, and
carrying on business at 80 Movilla Street, Newtown-
ards, Co. Down, Contractor, bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 22nd June, 1979.

Public sittings: 18th July, 1979, and 27th July, 1979, at
M.OO a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the
bankrupt to be paid to the Official Assignee, Royal Courts
of Justice, Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 3JF.


