INLAND REVENUE

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Acts, 1845 and 1928, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1971, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Northern Ireland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 26th day of May, 1979.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928	Average Circulation during 4 weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during 4 weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			2	£	2	2	£	2	2
The Bank of Ireland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Ireland	Belfast Londonderry	† 793,660	6,819,037	249,767	7,068,804	6,936,765	241,291	7,178,056
The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	The Provincial Bank of Ireland, Limited	Bellast	220,000	8,351,609	451,760	8,803,369	8,591,907	9,380	8,601,287
The Northern Bank	The Northern Bank Limited	Beifast Londonderry	594,000	19,397,846	899,236	20,297,082	22,999,317	1,393,172	24,392,489
The Ulster Bank Limited	The Ulster Bank Limited	Belfast	290,000	10,792,197	381,581	11,173,778	11,931,313	481,380	12,412,693
The National Bank Limited	The National Bank Limited	Belfast Londonderry	120,0 00	63,835	19,872	83,507	100,000	_	100,000

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in circulation an amount of Notes beyond that authorised by the Bankers (Northern Ireland) Act, 1928, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required by the Treasury to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

W. T. LYONS,

Registrar of Bank Returns.

Dater 20th day of June, 1979.

- † These amounts are the latest amounts approved by the Treasury.
- * This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Section 9(1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.

Public Notices

REGISTRATION OF PLACES OF WORSHIP FOR MARRIAGE

Notice is hereby given that on 15th day of June, 1979, the building known as Newry Road Gospel Hall situated at Newry Road, Armagh in the Parish of Armagh and County of Armagh was duly registered for the solemnisation of marriages therein pursuant to the Marriages (Ireland) Act 1844 in substitution for the building formerly used and known as Newry Road Hall.

B. Patterson,
Registrar of Marriages for
Armagh District.

BANKRUPTCY ACTS NOTICES UNDER THE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE IN NORTHERN IRELAND

In Bankruptcy

In the Matter of Terence O'Neill trading as B.S.P. Contractors residing at 10 Gairloch Park, Holywood, and carrying on business at 80 Movilla Street, Newtownards, Co. Down, Contractor, bankrupt.

Adjudicated bankrupt: 22nd June, 1979.

Public sittings: 18th July, 1979, and 27th July, 1979, at 11.00 a.m.

Creditors' claims to be sent to, and all debts due to the bankrupt to be paid to the Official Assignee, Royal Courts of Justice, Chichester Street, Belfast BT1 3JF.